GR HIGHWAYS INVESTMENT MANAGER PRIVATE LIMITED



19th November 2024

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Dalal Street, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)

Mumbai – 400001 Mumbai -400051 Scrip Code: 544137 Symbol: BHINVIT

Subject: Change in name of Bharat Highways InvIT to Indus Infra Trust

Dear Ma'am / Sir,

In furtherance of our Intimation dated 6th November 2024, and in compliance with advisory letter issued by SEBI to all Infrastructure Investment Trusts, bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RAC-1/P/OW/2024/29332/1 dated 12th September 2024, we wish to inform that Aadharshila Infratech Private Limited ("Sponsor"), G R Infraprojects Limited ("Settlor"), and IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ("Trustee") has executed Amendment Agreement to the Trust Deed on 11th November 2024 ("execution date"), for change in name of **Bharat Highways InvIT** to **Indus Infra Trust** with effect from execution date. The Investment Manager has received the duly registered Amendment Agreement to the Trust Deed on 19th November 2024.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For and on behalf of GR Highways Investment Manager Private Limited (the Investment Manager to Indus Infra Trust [erstwhile Bharat Highways InvIT])

Mohnish Dutta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No. FCS 10411

CC:

IDBI Trusteeship Services limited

Ground Floor, Universal Insurance Building Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400001

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Novus Tower Plot No. 18, Sector-18, Gurgaon, Haryana-122015 CIN: U65999HR2022PTC102221 Email: cs@indusinvit.com Phone No.: 0124-6435000